City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. <u>2015</u> -

A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of St. Charles to Appoint Denice Brogan as IMRF Authorized Agent for the City of St. Charles.

Presented and Passed by the City Council on June 1, 2015

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the Mayor and City Clerk be and the same are hereby authorized to Appoint Denice Brogan as IMRF Authorized Agent for the City of St. Charles.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this 1st day of June, 2015.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, the 1st day of June, 2015.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this 1st day of June, 2015.

	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:	
CITY CLERK	
COUNCIL VOTE:	
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	

Abstain: